Artisan Technology Group is your source for quality
new and certified-used/pre-owned equipment
• FAST SHIPPING AND
DELIVERY
• TENS OF THOUSANDS OF
IN-STOCK ITEMS
• EQUIPMENT DEMOS
• HUNDREDS OF

HV Motors
Support for the following three HV motors was added in firmware release 1.10:
Motor Model Motor Type Code
α12HV/3000 3
α22HV/3000 4
α30HV/3000 5
Set Aux Axis 3 Position Command Enhancement
The Set Aux Axis 3 Position command was enhanced to execute regardless of the axis’ current velocity.  In
firmware version 1.00, the command would be ignored and a 0X52 axis status error reported if the axis’ velocity
exceeded 128 counts per second.
Artisan Technology Group - Quality Instrumentation ... Guaranteed | (888) 88-SOURCE | www.artisantg.com
8      Important Product Information: IC693 DSM302 Module
GFK-1465C
Restrictions and Open Problems
Restriction/Problem Description
Axis Mode = LINEAR may
not operate correctly if Pos
EOT = Hi Limit  or Neg EOT
= Lo Limit
If Axis Mode = LINEAR, the axis will stop at the configured Positive / Negative End of
Travel limits if these values equal the corresponding Hi / Lo Count Limits.  However, you
may not be able to jog back off the EOT.  To avoid this problem when using Axis Mode =
LINEAR, always set Pos EOT below (to a lower value than) the Hi Limit  and Neg EOT
above (to a higher value than) the Lo Limit .  For example, if the Hi Limit  was set to +1000,
and the Low Limit to –1000, the Pos EOT could be set to +990, and the Neg EOT to –990.
Axis Mode = LINEAR should
not be selected when Ctl
Loop = FOLLOWER
In Follower Mode, if the Axis Mode is set to LINEAR, the Pos EOT / Neg EOT values are
internally set to the corresponding Hi/Lo Count Limits.  Because of the problem listed above,
a Jog or programmed Move may not work at the configured EOT limit. In addition, the EOT
limits do not apply to motion generated by Follower Master Axis inputs.  Therefore Axis
Mode = LINEAR should not be selected for either servo axis when Ctl Loop = FOLLOWER.
MCON can be left enabled
when aborting a Jog
If the following sequence is followed exactly, MCON will be left on in error following the
cessation of all motion:  Begin a Jog operation, turn on the abort bit to abort the jog, turn off
the jog bit, wait for motion to completely stop, then turn off the abort bit.
Artisan Technology Group - Quality Instrumentation ... Guaranteed | (888) 88-SOURCE | www.artisantg.com
Artisan Technology Group is your source for quality
new and certified-used/pre-owned equipment
• FAST SHIPPING AND
DELIVERY
• TENS OF THOUSANDS OF
IN-STOCK ITEMS
• EQUIPMENT DEMOS
• HUNDREDS OF
MANUFACTURERS
SUPPORTED
• LEASING/MONTHLY
RENTALS
• ITAR CERTIFIED
SECURE ASSET SOLUTIONS
SERVICE CENTER REPAIRS
Experienced engineers and technicians on staff
at our full-service, in-house repair center
WE BUY USED EQUIPMENT
Sell your excess, underutilized, and idle used equipment
We also offer credit for buy-backs and trade-ins
                        REMOTE INSPECTION
Remotely inspect equipment before purchasing with
our interactive website at www.instraview.com
LOOKING FOR MORE INFORMATION?
Visit us on the web at www.artisantg.com    for more
information on price quotations, drivers, technical